
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 01/24/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 842,880

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 885,024
1 01/20/25 Mon $12,354,962 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $8,900,000 2.244 2.1% 2.1% 3rd Payment 929,276
2 01/22/25 Wed $14,060,082 $30,729,352 $31,000,000 $13,800,000 2.244 2.4% 4.4% 4th Payment 975,739

3 01/25/25 Sat $20,256,703 $46,228,557 $46,000,000 $20,500,000 2.246 3.4% 7.7% 5th Payment 1,024,526
3.75% 3.75% 4 01/27/25 Mon $12,818,273 $56,018,993 $56,000,000 $24,900,000 2.246 2.2% 9.7% 6th Payment 1,075,753

10.00% 10.00% 5 01/29/25 Wed $15,466,090 $67,831,800 $69,000,000 $30,700,000 2.246 2.6% 12.0% 7th Payment 1,129,540
18.85% 18.85% 6 02/01/25 Sat $24,075,092 $86,220,053 $88,000,000 $39,200,000 2.246 4.0% 15.6% 8th Payment 1,186,017
30.00% 30.00% 7 02/03/25 Mon $16,663,755 $98,947,621 $103,000,000 $45,900,000 2.246 2.8% 18.0% 9th Payment 1,245,318
17.50% 17.50% 8 02/05/25 Wed $18,172,656 $112,370,579 $117,000,000 $52,100,000 2.246 3.1% 20.5% 10th Payment 1,307,584
35.00% 35.00% 9 02/08/25 Sat $32,501,374 $134,274,799 $145,000,000 $64,600,000 2.246 5.4% 24.8% 11th Payment 1,372,963
-2.35% -2.35% 10 02/10/25 Mon $16,272,157 $145,241,378 $163,000,000 $72,600,000 2.246 2.7% 26.8% 12th Payment 1,441,611

-13.50% -13.50% 11 02/12/25 Wed $15,719,347 $155,835,393 $178,000,000 $79,300,000 2.246 2.7% 28.8% 13th Payment 1,513,692
-18.00% -18.00% 12 02/15/25 Sat $26,651,126 $173,796,852 $200,000,000 $89,000,000 2.246 4.5% 32.0% 14th Payment 1,589,377

3.07% 3.07% 13 02/17/25 Mon $16,771,712 $185,893,720 $220,000,000 $98,000,000 2.246 2.8% 33.9% 15th Payment 1,668,845
1.94% 1.94% 14 02/19/25 Wed $16,023,674 $198,132,402 $240,000,000 $106,900,000 2.246 2.7% 35.7% 16th Payment 1,752,288
2.52% 2.52% 15 02/22/25 Sat $27,322,735 $219,001,165 $263,000,000 $117,100,000 2.246 4.6% 38.6% 17th Payment 1,839,902
3.00% 3.00% 16 02/24/25 Mon $17,274,863 $232,195,490 $285,000,000 $126,900,000 2.246 2.9% 40.4% 18th Payment 1,931,897
6.24% 6.24% 17 02/26/25 Wed $17,023,551 $245,197,865 $303,000,000 $134,900,000 2.246 2.9% 42.1% 19th Payment 2,028,492
8.23% 8.23% 18 03/01/25 Sat $29,571,396 $267,784,128 $331,000,000 $147,400,000 2.246 4.9% 45.0% 20th Payment 2,129,917
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/03/25 Mon $18,311,355 $281,770,112 $345,000,000 $153,600,000 2.246 3.1% 46.7% 21st Payment 2,236,413

11.31% 11.31% 20 03/05/25 Wed $18,948,915 $296,243,056 $251,000,000 $111,754,230 2.246 3.2% 48.4% 22nd Payment 2,348,233
11.24% 11.24% 21 03/08/25 Sat $32,895,221 $321,368,014 $274,000,000 $122,000,000 2.246 5.5% 51.2% 23rd Payment 2,465,645
15.00% 15.00% 22 03/10/25 Mon $21,058,058 $337,451,896 $340,000,000 $151,400,000 2.246 3.5% 52.9% 24th Payment 2,588,927
24.80% 24.80% 23 03/12/25 Wed $23,648,246 $355,514,130 $360,000,000 $160,300,000 2.246 4.0% 54.8% 25th Payment 2,718,373
16.46% 16.46% 24 03/15/25 Sat $38,309,774 $384,774,657 $404,000,000 $179,900,000 2.246 6.3% 57.7% 26th Payment 2,854,292
-5.00% -5.00% 25 03/17/25 Mon $20,005,155 $400,054,344 $416,000,000 $185,200,000 2.246 3.4% 59.1% 27th Payment 2,997,007

-13.09% -13.09% 26 03/19/25 Wed $20,552,690 $415,752,232 $439,000,000 $195,500,000 2.246 3.5% 60.5% 28th Payment 3,146,857
-2.00% -2.00% 27 03/22/25 Sat $37,543,578 $444,427,548 $473,000,000 $210,600,000 2.246 6.2% 63.0% 29th Payment 3,304,200
18.84% 18.84% 28 03/24/25 Mon $23,774,127 $462,585,929 $502,000,000 $223,500,000 2.246 4.0% 64.4% 30th Payment 3,469,410
23.39% 23.39% 29 03/26/25 Wed $25,359,965 $481,955,552 $526,000,000 $234,200,000 2.246 4.2% 65.9%
24.00% 24.00% 30 03/29/25 Sat $46,554,037 $517,512,944 $572,000,000 $254,700,000 2.246 7.7% 68.5% Total 56,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $8,900,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/24/2025


